# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3582678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2010	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACHIEVER CORPORATION	10/22/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAVID BLACHLEY
Street Address:	2755 EAST HILL STREET
City:	SIGNAL HILL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90755

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7055231
Patent Number:	7536766
Patent Number:	7987565
Patent Number:	8091281

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (305)670-8989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3056708282

Email: cts@reinerslaw.com
Correspondent Name: CHELSEA T. SILVIA

**Address Line 1:** 9100 SOUTH DADELAND BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 901

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID BLACHLEY
SIGNATURE:	/David Blachley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Continuations Notarized Agreement#page1.tif source=Continuations Notarized Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT 503536050 REEL: 036860 FRAME: 0535

source=Continuations Notarized Agreement#page3.tif source=Continuations Notarized Agreement#page4.tif

### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("Assignment") dated effective October 31, 2010, by and between Achiever Corporation, an administratively dissolved Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), and David Blachley, an individual ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Achiever Corporation was owned and operated by David Blachley at all times since its formation and until its administrative dissolution by the Secretary of State of Nevada on October 31, 2010;

WHEREAS, for the purpose of attracting investors to the business venture of Achiever Corporation, David Blachley executed an assignment of his rights, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,622,433, including all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, to Achiever Corporation, and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, effectively dated October 1, 2008 and subsequently recorded on December 30, 2009. Said assignment is referred to herein as "Achiever Assignment;"

WHEREAS, prior to execution and recording of the Achiever Assignment, on June 6, 2006, a continuation of United States Patent No. 6,622,433 was issued, bearing United States Patent No. 7,055,231;

WHEREAS, subsequent to execution and recording of the Achiever Assignment, on May 26, 2009, a continuation of United States Patent No. 7,055,231, which is a continuation of United States Patent No. 6,622,433, was issued, bearing United States Patent No. 7,536,766;

WHEREAS, subsequent to execution and recording of the Achiever Assignment, on August 2, 2011, a continuation of United States Patent No. 7,055,231, which is a continuation of United States Patent No. 6,622,433, was issued bearing United States Patent No. 7,987,565;

WHEREAS, subsequent to execution and recording of the Achiever Assignment, on January 10, 2012, a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/642/981, abandoned, which was a divisional of U.S. Patent No. 6,622,433, was issued, bearing United States Patent No. 8,091,281;

WHEREAS, by virtue of a Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment, effectively dated October 31, 2010, David Blachley acquired from Achiever Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,622,433. Said assignment is referred to herein as "Blachley Assignment;"

WHEREAS, in order to clarify the rights, title, and interest acquired by David Blachley in the previously recorded Blachley Assignment, this Assignment confirms the patents which were to be transferred under the Blachley Assignment by referencing the continuations and division of United States Patent No. 6,622,433, including United States Patent No. 7,055,231; United States Patent No. 7,536,766; United States Patent No. 7,987,565; and United States Patent No. 8,091,281 (collectively referred to as "Continuations");

NOW THEREFORE, David Blachley, in his capacity as Chief Executive Officer and owner

of Achiever Corporation, and as the sole successor-in-interest to the assets of Achiever Corporation ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all improvements, continuations, and divisions of United States Patent No. 6,622,433, and in particular the following continuations and division thereof: United States Patent No. 7,055,231; United States Patent No. 7,536,766; United States Patent No. 7,987,565; and United States Patent No. 8,091,281, including all improvements to said Continuations, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Continuations were granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on this 22 day of October, 2015.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Assignor:	
ACHIEVER CORPORATION	
Name: David Blachley Title: Owner/CEO	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg	ged before this <u>27</u> day of October, 2015,
by <b>DAVID BLACHLEY</b> , on behalf of Achiever Corpora	tion, who is personally known to me as the
Owner/CEO of Achiever Corporation, or has produced	NVDL as identification.
(SEAL)  AMBER AGUILAR COMM. # 2096908  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY COMM. Exp. Jan. 39, 2919	Notary Public  Amber Asvilar

Print Name

Assignee: David Blachley	<u>.</u>
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF LOS ANCELES	) ss.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before this 37 day of October, 2015,

by DAVID BLACHLEY, who is personally known to me or has produced

NVDL as identification.

(SEAL)

AMBER AGUILAR
COMM. # 2096908
OCTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELSS COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. JAN. 30, 2019

Notary Public

Print Name

PATENT REEL: 036860 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 10/22/2015**